OP \$290.00 521811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648682

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Rango, Inc. | | 05/21/2021 | Corporation: ARIZONA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A. | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 333 South Hope Street | |
| Internal Address: | 19th Floor | |
| City: | Los Angeles | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90071 | |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5218113 | RANGO |
| Registration Number: | 6257122 | R |
| Registration Number: | 5218116 | RANGO HONEY |
| Registration Number: | 5301497 | |
| Registration Number: | 6257123 | R |
| Serial Number: | 90029511 | RANGO |
| Serial Number: | 90029522 | RANGO |
| Serial Number: | 90029532 | RANGO |
| Serial Number: | 90029537 | RANGO |
| Registration Number: | 5401310 | NECTAR FOR THE DOGS |
| Registration Number: | 5487670 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (016369-01070 ND)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

TRADEMARK

900618542 REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0814

| | 8th Floor Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 | | |
|-------------------------|---|-----------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 016369-01070 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Timothy D. Pecsenye | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Timothy D. Pecsenye/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 05/21/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (BABC - Rango) - Executed#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (BABC - Rango) - Executed#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (BABC - Rango) - Executed#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (BABC - Rango) - Executed#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

May 21, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2021 (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended and restated from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement" – capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed therein) by and among the undersigned Grantor and Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association ("Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to Lender, a continuing security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that (i) the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, (ii) the security interest is not an assignment of any trademark, trademark registration or trademark application, and (iii) in the event of any conflict between the terms of this notice and the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement shall govern. This notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

Very truly yours,

RANGO, INC.,

an Arizona corporation,

as Grantor

Name: Rødney George

Title: President and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

By:

Name: Carlos J. Medina Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Rango)]

Schedule 1

Rango, Inc. (Arizona Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | <u>Owner</u> | Status in Trademark Office | Federal Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| Rango | Rango, Inc. | Completed | 5,218,113 | 6/6/2017 |
| R with | Rango, Inc. | Completed | 6,257,122 | 1/26/2021 |
| swooshes | | | | |
| Rango Honey | Rango, Inc. | Completed | 5218116 | 6/6/2017 |
| Bee design | Rango, Inc. | Completed | 5301497 | 10/3/2017 |
| Nectar for the Dogs | Rango, Inc. | Completed | 5401310 | 2/13/2018 |
| Dog with Honey design | Rango, Inc. | Completed | 5487670 | 6/5/2018 |
| R with Swooshes | Rango, Inc. | Completed | 6257123 | 1/26/2021 |
| Rango | Rango, Inc. | Pending | Pending: Serial No. 90029511 | n/a |
| Rango | Rango, Inc. | Pending | Pending: Serial No. 90029522 | n/a |
| Rango with swooshes | Rango, Inc. | Pending | Pending: Serial No. 90029532 | n/a |
| Rango with swooshes | Rango, Inc. | Pending | Pending: Serial No. 90029537 | n/a |

RECORDED: 05/21/2021